

कार्यालय, नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा (छत्तीसगढ़)

मुख्य कार्यालय— साकेत भवन, आई.टी.आई.चौक, कोरबा(छ.ग.) फोन नं. 07759—221288 फैक्स नं. 07759—221929 पो.बाक्स नं.—12 पिन कोड—495677

Website: www.korbamunicipal.in

Email: Corporationkorba@gmail.com

फा.कमांक / भवन अनुज्ञा शाखा / 2017 / 2 11 ५

कोरबा दिनांक 16/3/201

रूचि की अभिव्यक्ति

नगर पालिक निगम कोरबा, द्वारा निगम क्षेत्रांतर्गत विभिन्न भवनों में रेन वाटर हार्वेस्टिंग पिट निर्माण हेतु पंजीकृत अशासकीय संगठनों (एन.जी.ओ) बेरोजगार इंजीनियर्स (सिविल) एवं एकीकृत पंजीयन प्रणाली अन्तर्गत सक्षम श्रेणी में पंजीकृत ठेकेदारों से रूचि की अभिव्यक्ति निर्धारित ड्रांइग एवं डिजाईन अनुसार ऑफर दिनांक 30.03.2017 को सांय 5.30 बजे तक आमंत्रित किया जाता है। आवेदन के साथ राशि रू 1000 / — नगर जमा कर रसीद प्रस्तुत करना होगा। ऑफर संबंधित विस्तृत जानकारी नगर पालिक निगम के वेबसाईट www.korbamunicipal.in से प्राप्त की जा सकती है।

भवन अधिकारी वास्ते आयुक्त नगर पालिक निगम कोरबा (छ.ग.)



कार्यालय, नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा (छत्तीसगढ़)

मुख्य कार्यालय— साकेत भवन, आई.टी.आई.चौक, कोरबा(छ.ग.) फोन नं. 07759–221288 फैक्स नं. 07759–221929 पो.बाक्स नं.—12 पिन कोड—495677

Website: www.korbamunicipal.in

Email: Corporationkorba@gmail.com

शर्ते :-

- 01. संस्था पंजीकृत हो तथा किसी राज्य सरकार या सरकारी प्रतिष्ठान से मान्यता प्राप्त हो प्रमाण सत्यापित प्रति संलग्न करना होगा।
- 02. आदेश प्रप्ति के पश्चात कार्य 01 माह में पूर्ण कर देना होगा।
- 03. अशासकीय संस्था द्वारा कार्य समयाविध में पूर्ण न करने पर संबिधत अशासकीय संस्था सं लागत मूल्य का 0.1 प्रतिशत प्रतिमाह की दर से लंबित अविध हेतु दण्ड देना होगा।
- 04. उपरोक्त कार्यका प्राक्कलन राशि संलग्न मानचित्र टाईप ए—हेतु 20,500 / एवं टाईप बी— 55,000 / बी, हेतु जिसे लोक निर्माण विभाग के एस.ओ.आर. (भवन) दिनांक 01.01.2015 एवं नॉन एस.ओ.आर आयटम अनुसार तेयार किया गया है।
- 05. शासन को देय समस्त रायल्टी / करों / शुल्को काभुगतान करने की जवाबदारी कार्य एजेंसी की होगी।
- 06. ऑफर स्वीकृत होने पर संबंधित कार्य एजेंसी को नगर पालिक निगम में उपस्थित होकर 03 दिवस के भीतर अनुबंध निष्पादित करना होगा एंव आदेश की प्राप्ति के 07 दिवस के भीतर कार्य प्रारम्भ करना होगा।
- 07. कार्य प्रारम्भ न करने की स्थिति में निरस्त करने का अधिकार नगर पालिक निगम कोरबा के पास सुरक्षित होगा।
- 08. सभी प्रमाण पत्र सत्यापित होना चाहिए एवं आवश्यक होने पर मूल प्रति अवलोकन हेतु उपलब्ध कराना होगा।
- 09. किसी भी ऑफर को स्वीकृत करने या अस्वीकृत करने का निण्रय नगर पालिक निगम कोरबा का होगा जो सर्वमान्य होगा।
- 10. शासन द्वारा समय-समय पर जारी दिशा निर्देश में परिवर्तन होने पर संशोधित आदेश मान्य होगा।
- 11. कार्य हेतु राशि रू 10,000 / की अमानत राशि का टी.डी.आर. के रूप में ऑफर के साथ जमा करना अनिवार्य होगा।
- 12. ऑफर में भाग लेने वाली एजेंसी को आवेदन पत्र के साथ उपरोक्तानुसार आवश्यक दस्तावेजों की सत्य प्रतिलिपि आयकर प्रमाण पत्र, पेन कार्ड एवं छ.ग. वाणिज्रू प्रजीयन प्रमाण पत्र एवं अमानत राशि एफडीआर / टीडीआर जो आयुक्त नगर पालिक निगम कोरबा के नाम देय होगा, जो कि दिनांक 29. 03.2017 तक कार्यालयीन समय में संबंधित शाखा में प्रस्तुत करना अनिवार्य होगा।

My

OFFICE OF THE NAGAR PALIK NIGAM, KORBA (C.G.) ABSTRACT

Name of Work CONSTRUCTION OF RAIN WATER HARVESTING PIT TYPE A

As per SOR : SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT [PWD BUILDING-01.01.2015]

S.N	REF	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	1.1	Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations, trenches and drains or for any other purpose including disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift and lead upto 50m (at least 5m away from the excavated area), including dressing and leveling of pits.			Sup and	
	1.1	In all types of soils.	cum	7.93	185.00	1,467.05
2	1.18	Providing and filling in plinth with sand/ Crusher dust and hard moorum under floor in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, including dressing etc. complete.	cum	1.12	371.00	415.52
3	3.2	Providing and laying nominal mix reinforced cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level excluding cost of form work.				
	2.1	1:11/2:3 (1 cement: 11/2 coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).	cum	0.34	4163.00	1,415.42
4	7.1	Brick work with modular well burnt clay bricks of crushing strength not less than 35 kg/sqcm and water absorption not more than 20% in foundation and plinth in:				
	1.4	Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 Cement : 6 Coarse Sand)	cum	2.5	3821.00	9,552.50
5	3.9	Extra for precast PCC/ RCC work of any mix including form work, hoisting and fixing in Cement Mortar. 1:2 (1 Cement : 2 coarse sand) and finishing with cement plaster in Cement Mortar 1:3 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand) but excluding reinforcement.	cum	0.34	469.00	159.46
6	3.12	Providing and placing in position reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, binding etc. complete as per drawings including cost of binding wire in foundation and plinth all complete:				
	12.2	Thermo-Mechanically treated bars FE 500D	kg	34.00	54.50	1,853.00
7 1	18.76	Providing and fixing on wall face or under floor UV stabilized Unplasticised Rigid PVC pipes (single socketed) having 3.2mm wall thickness conforming to IS: 13592 (4kg/sqcm) including required couplers, jointing with seal ring conforming to IS: 5382 leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion etc complete.				
	76.2	110 mm dia pipe.	metre	3.00	267.00	801.00
8		Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level				

S.N	REF	ITEM DESCRIPTION		QTY	DATE	41101111
		excluding cost of form work.	UNIT	QIT	RATE	AMOUNT
	1.3	1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size).	cum	0.49	2970.00	1,455.30

As per Estimate Amount Rs.

17119.25

E.E. Engineer Nagar Palik Nigam Korba (C.G.)

Astt. Engineer Nagar Palik Nigam Korba (C.G.)

Sub Engineer Nagar Palik Nigam Korba (C.G.)

OFFICE OF THE NAGAR PALIK NIGAM, KORBA (C.G.) ABSTRACT

Name of Work CONSTRUCTION OF RAIN WATER HARVESTING PIT TYBE A [NON SOR ITEM]

As per SOR : SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT [PWD BUILDING-01.01.2015]

S.N	REF	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	NS-1	PROVIDING AND FILLING BOULDER OF 100MM SIZE	CUM	0.75	800.00	600.00
2	NS-2	PROVIDING AND FILLINF 40MM CRUSHED METAL	CUM	0.75	1400.00	1,050.00
3	NS-3	PROVIDING AND FILLING 20MM CRUSHED METAL	CUM	0.75	1500.00	1,125.00
4	NS-4	PROVIDING AND FILLING BRUSHED BRICK	CUM	1.13	500.00	565.00

As per Estimate Amount Rs.

3340.00

E.E. Engineer Nagar Palik Nigam Korba (C.G.)

Astt. Èngineer Nagar Palik Nigam Korba (C.G.) Sub Engineer Nagar Palik Nigam Korba (C.G.)

OFFICE OF THE NAGAR PALIK NIGAM, KORBÁ (C.G.) ABSTRACT

Name of Work CONSTRUCTION OF RAIN WATER HARVESTING PIT TYPE B

As per SOR : SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT [PWD BUILDING-01.01.2015]

S.N	REF	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	1.1	Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations, trenches and drains or for any other purpose including disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift and lead upto 50m (at least 5m away from the excavated area), including dressing and leveling of pits.	A	per Lettrage	2970.01 Amount Re	40408.9
	1.1	In all types of soils.	cum	31.10	185.00	5,753.50
2	1.18	Providing and filling in plinth with sand/ Crusher dust and hard moorum under floor in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, including dressing etc. complete.	cum	1.12 DRBA	371.00	415.52
3	3.2	Providing and laying nominal mix reinforced cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level excluding cost of form work.				
	2.1	1:11/2:3 (1 cement: 11/2 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).	oum	1.22	4163.00	5,078.86
4	7.1	Brick work with modular well burnt clay bricks of crushing strength not less than 35 kg/sqcm and water absorption not more than 20% in foundation and plinth in:				
	1.4	Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 Cement : 6 Coarse Sand)	cum	4.42	3821.00	16,888.82
5	3.9	Extra for precast PCC/ RCC work of any mix including form work, hoisting and fixing in Cement Mortar. 1:2 (1 Cement : 2 coarse sand) and finishing with cement plaster in Cement Mortar 1:3 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand) but excluding reinforcement.	cum	1.22	469,00	572.18
6	3.12	Providing and placing in position reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, binding etc. complete as per drawings including cost of binding wire in foundation and plinth all complete:				
	12.2	Thermo-Mechanically treated bars FE 500D	kg	122.00	54.50	6,649.00
7	18.76	Providing and fixing on wall face or under floor UV stabilized Unplasticised Rigid PVC pipes (single socketed) having 3.2mm wall thickness conforming to IS: 13592 (4kg/sqcm) including required couplers, jointing with seal ring conforming to IS: 5382 leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion etc complete.	. 14 16	8-4		
	76.2	110 mm dia pipe.	metre	3.00	267.00	801.00
8	3.1	Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level				

S.N	REF	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
		for thermal expansion etc complete.	BALLET	BA	(6)	1
	76.2	110 mm dia pipe.	metre	3.00	267.00	801.00
8	3.1	Providing and laying nominal mix plain cement concrete with crushed stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level excluding cost of form work.		SIV	MATE	ARSUNT
	1.3	1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size).	cum	1.43	2970.00	4,247.10

As per Estimate Amount Rs.

40405.98

E.E. Engineer Nagar Palik Nigam Korba (C.G.)

Astt. Engineer Nagar Palik Nigam Korba (C.G.) Sub Engineer Nagar Palik Nigam Korba (C.G.)